Recommendation to the Governance Committee on Consequences for Violating the Code of Ethics

Executive Council Proposal for Sanction for Violating the Executive Council's Code of Ethics

If an Executive Council member is accused of violating provisions outlined in the Code of Ethics as established by ASALH's Executive Council for the first time, the offending Council member will receive a letter of censure. The letter of censure will be issued following an affirmative action vote by a majority of Executive Council members.

If an Executive Council member is accused of a second violation of provisions outlined in the Code of Ethics as established by ASALH's Executive Council, the offending Council member will lose voice and vote for the two subsequent Executive Council meetings. The loss of voice and vote will be enforced after an affirmative action vote by a majority of Executive Council members.

If an Executive Council member is accused of a third violation of provisions outlined in the Code of Ethics as established by ASALH's Executive Council, the Governance Committee will submit, to the Executive Council, a Petition to Remove the member along with a list of particulars for their consideration as outline in the 2022 ASALH Constitution. (see, Article III, Section 2, Subsection h). Removal of said member will occur following an affirmative action vote by two-thirds of the members of the Executive Council.